-NO.7025----P. 2 US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Hoлo.	rable Commissioner of P	atente pod T u		<u> </u>	
 Name of conveying 	ng party(ies):	digitis and Trader	narks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
GlaxoWellcome Inc. Five Moore Drive, Po Global Intellectual Po Research Triangle Po Additional name(s) on 3. Nature of conveyan Assignment	O Box 13396 roperty Dept. ark, NC 27709 f conveying party(ies) ance:	attached? X <u>Merge</u> r		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SmithKline Beecham Corporation Corporate Intellectual Property Dept. One Franklin Plaza Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102 USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Ye N C
Other		Change of N	Vame		
Execution Date Marc	·				
4. Application numbe 09/831,672 filed May	r(s) or natent number	<u></u>			
r this document is bein	ng filed together with a	a new application	n, the Expr	ess Mail date of the application is:.	
 A. Patent Applic 	ation No.(s)			Patent No.(s)	
	Addition	al numbers attac	ched?	Yes X No	
Name and address	s of party to whom cor ent should be mailed:	respondence		al number of applications and patents involved:	
	em should be mailed:			and patents involved:	1
Name:	David J, Levy Patent Counse	/ al	7. Tota	al fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	GlaxoSmithK	line	ł	losed	
Corpor	ate Intellectual Prop	ertv			
Street Address:	Five Moore D	=	X Auth	orized to be charged to deposit account	
	PO Box 13398	3	8. Dep	osit account number: 07-1392	
City: RTP	State: NC	Zip: 27709		1002	
O NOT USE THIS S	PACE	<u>_</u>	L		
Statement and sig	nature.				
ro trie best of my le copy of the origina	Knowledge and belie el document	ef, the foregoin	ng informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy	is a
, , 	n accament.			·y araoneo copy	ाउँ व
Dit	H. Brun	- 1			
	A. D. Zun	<u>k</u>		17 Fel 2003 Date	
				Date	_
			Tota	al number of pages comprising cover sheet:1 or	ا ہ
	_				
			_		- 1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

APRIL 05, 2001

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION

I. Kim Pizzingrilli. Secretary of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true
and correct photocopy of Articles of Merger restating the Articles of
Incorporation in their entirety

which appear of record in this department



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

DPOS

RETURN				NO. 7025 P. 4
K. I Line 4 and 4	10 CB	.		MAR 3 0 2001
	li i	Fled with the Occopin	reult of Ajote	on <i>A}</i>
im Number	- 1	1/-	Figs	arll
lumber_333095	•]]	MM	F77	7
lumber	·			<u>//</u>
	·	Secretory	of the Comm	Ionwoom JK
ARTICLES OF MERGER-	DOMESTIC	BUSINESS CORP	ORATION	
AMIGES OF MEMORIA	CSC6:15-1926 (R	(¢√ 90		
	[]	<u>. </u>		, :==:
compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. §	1924 (relating	to articles of merger	ot COUZOAO <i>du</i>	ion), ine undersighed
as corporations, desiring to effect a merger, hereby	/ signe midi.	Line Beecham Co	-moretion	•
name of the corporation surviving the merger is: _	Smith	Time Peecham on	Photuring	<u> </u>
	il_	<u> </u>		
	1,	•		•
heck and complete one of the following): :_ The surviving corporation is a domestic business o	· ·omorntioo ri	and the fall address of	its current reg	pistered office in this
Department is hereby authorized to correct the to	CHOWING EVIC	mollon to contain to	# 10 10 to 1	
(a) One Franklin Plaza, 200 North	ch 16ch S	treet, Philadel	<u>phia, PA</u>	19102 Phila.
Number and Street	CITY	State	ΖÞ	County
(b) c/o:	i,	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
Name of Commercial Registered Office	e Provider	1		County
or a corporation represented by a commercial registered (ji netona populatok	The county in this should be	e deemed the	county in which the
ond the (a) address of its current registered office provider and the county of venue is (the (to conform to the records of the Department):				•
(a)	<u></u>	- State	Zip	
Number and Street	City :			CAUAN
	11	Joie	-12	County
(b) c/o:	<u> </u>			<u> </u>
(b) c/o:	ce Provider			County
Name of Commercial Registered Offi or a commercial registered) ; office provide	· <u>·</u>		County
Name of Commercial Registered Offi- for a corporation represented by a commercial registered corporation is located for venue and official publication p	office provide urposes.	s, the county in (b) shall	ue doomed ity	County county in which the
Name of Commercial Registered Officer a commercial registered of a commercial registered commercial registered comporation is located for venue and official publication particles. The supplying comporation is a nonavalified foreity	i office provide urposes. j 	s, the county in (b) shall comparation incorpora	ne doemed its	County county in which the
Name of Commercial Registered Officer a commercial registered of a commercial registered by a commercial registered corporation is located for venue and official publication p	i office provide urposes. j 	s, the county in (b) shall comparation incorpora	ne doemed its	County county in which the
Name of Commercial Registered Officer a commercial registered of the commercial registered comparation is located for venue and official publication purposed to the supplying comparation is a nonguestified foreity.	office provide urposes. Ign business of Llaws of suct	er, the county in (b) shall corporation incorpora domiciliary jurisdictio	ne doemed itv red under ihe n is:	County county in which the
Name of Commercial Registered Officer a commercial registered of a commercial registered commercial registered comporation is located for venue and official publication particles. The supplying comporation is a nonavalified foreity	i office provide urposes. j 	s, the county in (b) shall comparation incorpora	ne doemed its	County county in which the
Name of Commercial Registered Officer or a corporation represented by a commercial registered corporation is located for venue and official publication p The surviving corporation is a nonqualified forel and the address of its principal office under the Number and Street	collice provide uposes. Ign business of such colly City	er, the county in (b) shall corporate adomiciliary jurisdiction state	ne doemed its red under the n is: Zip	County county in which the county in which the
Name of Commercial Registered Officer a commercial registered of a commercial registered corporation is located for verue and official publication particles and the address of its principal office under the Number and Street. The name and the address of the registered office provider and the county of venue of each other do	collice provide upposes. gn business of suct colly City in this Commomestic businessic business	er, the county in (b) shall corporate adomiciliary jurisdiction state	ne doemed its red under the n is: Zip	County county in which the county in which the
Name of Commercial Registered Officer a corporation represented by a commercial registered corporation is located for venue and official publication part the surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreigned the address of its principal office under the Number and Street The name and the address of the registered office provider and the country of venue of each other downlich is a party to the plan of merger are as follows:	collice provide uposes. Ign business of such carry of such carry of such carry of such carry ornessic business:	er, the county in (b) shall corporation incorporation domiciliary jurisdiction state State conwealth or name of these corporation and the corpor	ted under the n is: Zip its commerciqualified fore	County county in which the lows of al registered office ign business corporation
Name of Commercial Registered Officer a corporation represented by a commercial registered corporation is located for venue and official publication part the surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreigned the address of its principal office under the Number and Street Number and Street The name and the address of the registered office in provider and the County of venue of each other downlich is a party to the plan of merger are as follow. Name of Corporation Address of Registered	office provide upposes. gn business cony of suct the suct that compares the suct that compares for business con suct that the success of the succ	s, the county in (b) shall corporate domiciliary jurisdiction State convenith or name of sect corporation and the of Commercial Registers	ted under the n is: Zip its commerciqualified fore	County c county in which the claws of al registered office ign business corporation
Name of Commercial Registered Officer a corporation represented by a commercial registered corporation is located for venue and official publication part the surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreigned the address of its principal office under the Number and Street Number and Street The name and the address of the registered office in provider and the County of venue of each other downlich is a party to the plan of merger are as follow. Name of Corporation Address of Registered	collice provide uposes. Ign business of such carry of such carry of such carry of such carry ornessic business:	s, the county in (b) shall corporate domiciliary jurisdiction State convenith or name of sect corporation and the of Commercial Registers	ted under the n is: Zip its commerciqualified fore	County county in which the lows of al registered office ign business corporation
Name of Commercial Registered Officer a corporation represented by a commercial registered corporation is located for venue and official publication put the surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreigned the address of its principal office under the Number and Street The name and the address of the registered office in provider and the County of venue of each other downlich is a party to the plan of merger are as follow. Name of Corporation Address of Registered	office provide upposes. gn business cony of suct the suct that compares the suct that compares for business con suct that the success of the succ	s, the county in (b) shall corporate domiciliary jurisdiction State convenith or name of sect corporation and the of Commercial Registers	ted under the n is: Zip its commerciqualified fore	County c county in which the claws of al registered office ign business corporation
Name of Commercial Registered Office a corporation represented by a commercial registered corporation is located for venue and official publication put the surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreigned the address of its principal office under the Number and Street The name and the address of the registered office in provider and the County of venue of each other downlich is a party to the plan of merger are as follow. Name of Corporation Address of Registered	office provide upposes. gn business cony of suct the suct that compares the suct that the suc	s, the county in (b) shall corporate domiciliary jurisdiction State convenith or name of sect corporation and the of Commercial Registers	ted under the n is: Zip its commerciqualified fore	County c county in which the claws of al registered office ign business corporation
Name of Commercial Registered Officer a corporation represented by a commercial registered corporation is located for venue and official publication purposed in the surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreigned the address of its principal office under the Number and Street The name and the address of the registered office provider and the address of the registered office provider and the address of venue of each other downloads is a party to the plan of merger are as follow the of Corporation Address of Registered Glaxo Wellcome Inc. CT Corporation CT Corporation	office provide upposes. gn business cony of suct the suct that compares the suct that the suc	s, the county in (b) shall corporate domiciliary jurisdiction State convenith or name of sect corporation and the of Commercial Registers	ted under the n is: Zip its commerciqualified fore	County c county in which the claws of al registered office ign business corporation
Name of Commercial Registered Officer a corporation represented by a commercial registered corporation is located for venue and official publication pand the surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreigned the address of its principal office under the Number and Street The name and the address of the registered office provider and the county of venue of each other downich is a party to the plan of merger are as follow the of Corporation Address of tegistered Glaxo Wellcome Inc. CT Corporation THIS IS A IRUE CODY OF SEPTEMBER AND ADDRESS OF TRUE CODY OF	office provide upposes. gn business cony of suct the suct that compares the suct that the suc	s, the county in (b) shall corporate domiciliary jurisdiction State convenith or name of sect corporation and the of Commercial Registers	ted under the n is: Zip its commerciqualified fore	County c county in which the claws of al registered office ign business corporation
Name of Commercial Registered Officer a corporation represented by a commercial registered corporation is located for venue and official publication put the surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreigned the address of its principal office under the Number and Street The name and the address of the registered office provider and the county of venue of each other downlich is a party to the plan of merger are as follow the plan of merger are as follows: Name of Corporation Address of Registered Glaxo Wellcome Inc. CT Corporation CT Corporation THE ORIGINAL SIGNED	office provide upposes. gn business cony of suct the suct that compares the suct that the suc	s, the county in (b) shall corporate domiciliary jurisdiction State convenith or name of sect corporation and the of Commercial Registers	ted under the n is: Zip its commerciqualified fore	County c county in which the claws of al registered office ign business corporation
Name of Commercial Registered Officer a corporation represented by a commercial registered corporation is located for verue and official publication put the surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreigned the address of its principal office under the Number and Street The name and the address of the registered office provider and the address of the registered office which is a party to the plan of merger are as follow Name of Corporation Address of Registered Glaxo Wellcome Inc. CT Corporation THE ORIGINAL SIGNED DOCUMENT FILED WITTER	office provide upposes. gn business cony of suct the suct that compares the suct that the suc	s, the county in (b) shall corporate domiciliary jurisdiction State convenith or name of the corporation and the of Commercial Registers	ted under the n is: Zip its commerciqualified fore	County c county in which the claws of al registered office ign business corporation
Name of Commercial Registered Officer a corporation represented by a commercial registered corporation is located for venue and official publication purchased for the surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreigned the address of its principal office under the Number and Street The name and the address of the registered office provider and the county of venue of each other downich is a party to the plan of merger are as follow Name of Corporation Address of Registered Glaxo Wellcome Inc. CT Corporation THE ORIGINAL SIGNED	office provide upposes. gn business cony of suct the suct that compares the suct that the suc	s, the county in (b) shall corporate domiciliary jurisdiction State convenith or name of the corporation and the of Commercial Registers	ted under the n is: Zip its commerciqualified fore	County c county in which the claws of al registered office ign business corporation

OSC8:15-1924 (Rev 90)-2

. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one o				
The plan of merger shall be effective up	oon filing these Articles of Mo			
x The plan of merger shall be effective or	March 31, 2001	at	_11:30 p.	
	Date		ŗ	lour
. The manner in which the plan of merger wa	s adopted by each domest	ic corporation b	as lotlows:	
Name of Corporation	Manner of A	.doplion		
SmithKline Beecham Corporati	poracion Adopted by the directo			hareholders
•	pursuant t	o 15 Pa.C.S	. '§ 1924(#) -
i. (Strike out this paragraph it no foreign corp approved, as the case may be, by the for the plan in accordance with the laws of the	ekan business comporation to	GOCITOR RIGIO	eign business eign business	comorations) party t
7. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one			1	
\underline{x} The plan of merger is set forth in full in		na made a part	hereof.	
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901 frelating				
plan of merger that amend of constitution of merger that amend of constitution of the effective do thereof. The full text of the plan of merged address of which is:	u cityo 192 and coole and la at-		allactica dara	
Number and Street	City	State	Ζip	County
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned to be signed by a duly authorized of	d corporation or each unde ficer thereof this	signed corpora day ofKzi	ion has cause	ed these Atlic les of 2001
·-···	<u>_</u> .	MITHKLINE		RPORATION
	ey:	MITHKLINE	BEECHAM CO	RPORATION ration
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6Y:	Ochald +	BEECHAM CO Dame of Corpo Paumans (Signature	RPORATION ration =)
	ΘY:	MITHKLINE	BEECHAM CO Dame of Corpo Paumans (Signature	RPORATION ration =)
•	θY: ππ.ε:	Ocald F. P.	SEECHAM CO Dame of Corpo Parmars (Signature armatt, Sec	RPORATION region)
-	θY: ππ.ε:	Ochald +	SEECHAM CO Dame of Corpo Parmars (Signature armatt, Sec	RPORATION ration 2) recary
	θY: ππ.ε:	Ocald F. P.	BEECHAM CO ome of Corpo (Signature arman, Sec	RPORATION ration retary poration